141
40 47 81 1.5 1.00 0.98 H2308 AH2308 KM9 0.420 1.600 2.400 1.600
45 52 91 1.5 1.40 1.37 H2309 AH2309 KM10 0.420 1.600 2.400 1.600
50 60 100 2.0 1.90 1.86 H2310 AH2310X KM11 0.420 1.600 2.400 1.600
55 65 110 2.0 2.40 2.35 H2311 AH2311X KM12 0.420 1.600 2.400 1.600
60 72 118 2.0 3.10 3.03 H2312 AH2312X KM13 0.410 1.600 2.350 1.550
72 118 2.0 3.27 3.20 H2312 AH2312X KM13 0.410 1.630 2.350 1.550
65 76 128 2.0 3.31 3.23 H2313 AH2313 KM15 0.380 1.800 2.540 1.670

100 150 2.0 4.70 4.57 H2318 AH3218X KM20 0.330 2.000 3.000 2.000
103 176 2.5 8.58 8.42 H2318 AH2318X KM20 0.370 1.800 2.600 1.700
103 176 2.5 9.30 9.14 H2318 AH2318X KM20 0.370 1.800 2.600 1.700
95 107 158 2.0 4.31 4.23 H319 AH319X KM21 0.260 2.600 3.700 2.500
107 158 2.0 4.44 4.36 H319 AH319X KM21 0.270 2.500 3.600 2.400
109 186 2.5 10.30 10.10 H2319 AH2319X KM21 0.370 1.800 2.700 1.800
D d
r
r
140
40 90 33 1.5 3.0 5.5 100 108 4000 4700 22308J 22308KJ
45 100 36 1.5 3.0 5.5 116 132 3800 4500 22309J 22309KJ
50 110 40 2.0 3.0 5.5 156 180 3300 4000 22310J 22310KJ
55 120 43 2.0 3.0 5.5 173 200 2800 3300 22311J 22311KJ
60 130 46 2.1 3.0 5.5 213 237 2800 3300 22312J 22312KJ
130 46 2.1 3.0 5.5 209 230 2800 3300 22312M 22312KM
65 140 48 2.1 3.0 5.5 230 268 2700 3200 22313J 22313KJ
140 48 2.1 3.0 5.5 222 252 2700 3200 22313M 22313KM
70 125 31 1.5 3.0 5.5 153 180 2800 3300 22214J 22214KJ
150 51 2.1 3.0 5.5 297 342 2400 3000 22314J 22314KJ
150 51 2.1 3.0 5.5 289 330 2400 3000 22314M 22314KM
75 130 31 1.5 3.0 5.5 157 191 2700 3200 22215J 22215KJ
130 31 1.5 3.0 5.5 157 191 2700 3200 22215CJ 22215CKJ
160 55 2.1 4.5 8.3 304 368 2200 2800 22315J 22315KJ
160 55 2.1 4.5 8.3 295 354 2200 2800 22315M 22315KM
80 140 33 2.0 3.0 5.5 186 240 2400 3000 22216CJ 22216CKJ
140 33 2.0 3.0 5.5 168 208 2400 3000 22216J 22216KJ
140 33 2.0 3.0 5.5 154 197 2400 3000 22216M 22216KM
170 58 2.1 4.5 8.3 359 425 2200 2800 22316J 22316KJ
170 58 2.1 4.5 8.3 349 411 2200 2800 22316M 22316KM
85 150 36 2.0 3.0 5.5 206 261 2200 2800 22217CJ 22217CKJ
150 36 2.0 3.0 5.5 186 223 2200 2800 22217J 22217KJ
150 36 2.0 3.0 5.5 171 214 2200 2800 22217M 22217KM
180 60 3.0 4.5 8.3 383 456 2000 2500 22317J 22317KJ
180 60 3.0 4.5 8.3 377 447 2000 2500 22317M 22317KM
90 160 40 2.0 4.5 8.3 209 265 2000 2500 22218M 22218KM
160 40 2.0 4.5 8.3 222 272 2000 2500 22218J 22218KJ
160 40 2.0 4.5 8.3 257 335 2000 2500 22218CM 22218CKM
160 52.4 2.0 3.0 5.5 303 412 1900 2400 23218M 23218KM
190 64 3.0 4.5 8.3 443 532 1900 2400 22318J 22318KJ
190 64 3.0 4.5 8.3 437 520 1900 2400 22318M 22318KM
95 170 43 2.1 4.5 8.3 257 321 2000 2500 22219J 22219KJ
170 43 2.1 4.5 8.3 259 329 2000 2500 22219M 22219KM
200 67 3.0 4.5 8.3 473 566 1800 2200 22319M 22319KM
r
J
B
D d

154 236 2.5 15.00 14.70 H3128 AH3128X KM30 0.290 2.400 3.500 2.300
154 236 2.5 19.20 18.60 H2328 AH3228X KM31 0.360 1.900 2.700 1.800
158 282 3.0 36.20 35.40 H2328 AH3228X KM31 0.380 1.800 2.500 1.700
150 159 213 2.0 8.25 8.01 H3030 AH3030X KM32 0.250 2.700 4.000 2.600
162 238 2.0 16.40 15.90 H3130 AH3130X KM33 0.320 2.100 3.100 2.000
164 256 2.5 18.50 18.10 H3130 AH3130X KM33 0.290 2.300 3.400 2.200
164 256 2.5 24.60 23.90 H2330 AH3230X KM33 0.370 1.800 2.700 1.800
168 302 3.0 43.60 42.70 H2330 AH2330X KM33 0.380 1.800 2.600 1.700
168 302 3.0 41.70 0.370 1.800 2.700 1.800
D d
r
r
142
100 150 37 2.0 - - 190 294 2400 3200 23020M
180 46 2.1 4.5 8.3 300 386 1900 2400 22220J 22220KJ
180 46 2.1 4.5 8.3 345 450 2200 2800 22220CJ 22220CKJ
180 46 2.1 4.5 8.3 290 375 1900 2400 22220M 22220KM
180 60.3 2.1 4.5 8.3 390 532 1700 2000 23220M 23220KM
215 73 3.0 6.0 11.1 563 686 1700 2000 22320M 22320KM
110 170 45 2.0 267 407 2200 3000 23022M 23022KM
180 56 2.0 4.5 8.3 390 600 1700 2000 23122CJ 23122CKJ
180 56 2.0 4.5 8.3 354 541 1700 2000 23122M 23122KM
200 53 2.1 4.5 8.3 376 491 1700 2000 22222J 22222KJ
200 53 2.1 4.5 8.3 365 474 1700 2000 22222M 22222KM
200 70 2.1 4.5 8.3 502 706 1500 1800 23222M 23222KM
240 80 3.0 6.0 11.1 662 801 1500 1800 22322M 22322KM
120 180 46 2.0 3.0 5.5 299 494 1600 1900 23024J 23024KJ
180 46 2.0 3.0 5.5 287 467 1600 1900 23024M 23024KM
200 62 2.0 4.5 8.3 430 648 1500 1800 23124M 23124KM
215 58 2.1 6.0 11.1 447 593 1600 1900 22224J 22224KJ
215 58 2.1 6.0 11.1 439 580 1600 1900 22224M 22224KM
215 76 2.1 6.0 11.1 564 803 1400 1700 23224M 23224KM
260 86 3.0 6.0 11.1 808 1003 1400 1700 22324J 22324KJ
260 86 3.0 6.0 11.1 782 962 1400 1700 22324M 22324KM
130 200 52 2.0 3.0 5.5 367 579 1500 1800 23026M 23026KM
210 64 2.0 4.5 8.3 474 752 1400 1700 23126M 23126KM
230 64 3.0 6.0 11.1 525 726 1500 1800 22226M 22226KM
230 80 3.0 6.0 11.1 636 948 1300 1600 23226M 23226KM
280 93 4.0 7.5 13.9 904 1125 1300 1600 22326M 22326KM
140 210 53 2.0 4.5 8.3 380 633 1400 1700 23028M 23028KM
225 68 2.1 6.0 11.1 540 865 1300 1600 23128M 23128KM
250 68 3.0 6.0 11.1 605 822 1400 1700 22228M 22228KM
250 88 3.0 7.5 13.9 755 1105 1200 1500 23228M 23228KM
300 102 4.0 9.0 16.7 993 1268 1200 1500 22328M 22328KM
150 225 56 2.1 4.5 8.3 419 697 1300 1600 23030M 23030KM
250 80 2.1 4.5 8.3 711 1124 1200 1500 23130M 23130KM
270 73 3.0 7.5 13.9 668 920 1300 1600 22230M 22230KM
270 96 3.0 7.5 13.9 874 1302 1100 1400 23230M 23230KM
320 108 4.0 9.0 16.7 1102 1478 1100 1400 22330M 22330KM
320 108 4.0 9.0 16.7 1200 1660 1140 1460 22330CM
r
J
B

208 322 4.0 48.50 47.10 H2338 AH3238 HM42T 0.320 2.100 3.200 2.100
208 322 3.0 48.50 47.10 H2338 AH3238 HM42T 0.360 1.900 2.800 1.800
212 378 4.0 84.10 80.50 H2338 AH2338 HM42T 0.310 2.200 3.200 2.100
212 378 4.0 84.10 82.50 H2338 AH2338 HM42T 0.360 1.900 2.800 1.900
200 212 298 2.0 23.80 23.40 H3040 AH3040 HML43T 0.250 2.700 4.000 2.700
212 298 2.0 30.5 29.00 AH24040 HM42T 0.340 2.000 3.000 2.000
214 326 2.5 43.70 42.40 H3140 AH3140 HM44T 0.330 2.000 3.000 2.000
218 342 3.0 45.00 44.10 H3140 AH2240 HM44T 0.290 2.300 3.300 2.200
218 342 3.0 58.40 56.7 H2340 AH3240 HM44T 0.320 2.100 3.200 2.100
218 342 3.0 58.40 56.7 H2340 AH3240 HM44T 0.360 1.900 2.800 1.900
222 398 4.0 95.40 93.40 H2340 AH2340 HM44T 0.360 1.900 2.700 1.800
D d
r
r
144
160 240 60 2.1 4.5 8.3 496 848 1200 1500 23032M 23032KM
270 86 2.1 6.0 11.1 784 1238 1100 1400 23132M 23132KM
290 80 3.0 7.5 13.9 814 1141 1200 1500 22232M 22232KM
290 104 3.0 7.5 13.9 1144 1860 1000 1300 23232CM 23232CKM
290 104 3.0 7.5 13.9 1100 1169 1000 1300 23232M 23232KM
340 114 4.0 9.0 16.7 1246 1682 1000 1300 22332M 22332KM
170 260 67 2.1 6.0 11.1 618 1047 1100 1400 23034M 23034KM
260 90 2.1 4.5 8.3 840 1580 1100 1400 24034CM 24034CK30M
280 88 2.1 6.0 11.1 826 1352 1000 1300 23134M 23134KM
310 86 4.0 7.5 13.9 921 1310 1100 1400 22234M 22234KM
310 110 4.0 7.5 13.9 1230 1900 940 1200 23234M 23234KM
310 110 4.0 7.5 13.9 1280 1880 1100 1400 23234CM 23234CKM
360 120 4.0 9.0 16.7 1402 1966 940 1200 22334M 22334KM
180 280 74 2.1 6.0 11.1 725 1229 1000 1300 23036M 23036KM
280 100 2.1 4.5 8.3 1020 1960 1150 1500 24036CM 24036CK30M
300 96 3.0 6.0 11.1 957 1539 940 1200 23136M 23136KM
300 118 4.0 6.0 11.1 1250 2400 700 850 24136CJ
320 86 4.0 9.0 16.7 943 1383 1000 1300 22236M 22236KM
320 112 4.0 7.5 13.9 1305 2080 890 1100 23236M 23236KM
320 112 4.0 7.5 13.9 1360 2110 890 1100 23236CM 23236CKM
380 126 4.0 12.0 22.3 1542 2127 890 1100 22336M 22336KM
190 290 75 2.1 6.0 11.1 759 1311 940 1200 23038M 23038KM
290 100 2.1 4.5 8.3 1070 2060 1100 1400 24038CM 24038CK30M
320 104 3.0 7.5 13.9 1126 1838 890 1100 23138M 23138KM
340 92 4.0 9.0 16.7 1040 1550 940 1200 22238M 22238KM
340 120 4.0 9.0 16.7 1460 2360 840 1000 23238M 23238KM
340 120 4.0 9.0 16.7 1550 2420 840 1000 23238CM 23238CKM
400 132 5.0 12.0 22.3 1750 2545 840 1000 22338M 22338KM
400 132 5.0 12.0 22.3 1920 2710 840 1000 22338CM 22338CKM
200 310 82 2.1 6.0 11.1 880 1800 890 1100 23040CM 23040CKM
310 109 2.1 6.0 11.1 1205 2150 1050 1300 24040CM 24040CK30M
340 112 3.0 9.0 16.7 1236 2006 840 1000 23140M 23140KM
360 98 4.0 9.0 16.7 1164 1756 890 1100 22240M 22240KM
360 128 4.0 9.0 16.7 1620 2560 790 940 23240M 23240KM
360 128 4.0 9.0 16.7 1710 2760 790 940 23240CM 23240CKM
420 138 5.0 12.0 22.3 1823 2648 790 940 22340M 22340KM
r
J
B
D d

322 518 4.0 145.00 142.00 H3160 AH2260 HM66T 0.270 2.500 3.600 2.400
322 518 4.0 198.00 192.00 H3260 AH3260 HM66T 0.370 1.800 2.700 1.800
320 338 462 3.0 81.20 78.80 H3064 AH3064 HML69T 0.250 2.700 4.000 2.600
342 518 4.0 171.00 166.00 H3164 AH3164 HM70T 0.330 2.000 3.000 1.900
342 558 4.0 177.00 173.00 H3164 AH2264 HM70T 0.270 2.500 3.600 2.300
342 558 4.0 249.00 242.00 H3264 AH3264 HM70T 0.370 1.800 2.600 1.700
340 362 498 4.0 109.00 106.00 H3068 AH3068 HML73T 0.250 2.700 3.900 2.550
362 498 4.0 140.00 138.00 AH24068 HM3072 0.330 2.000 3.000 2.000
362 558 4.0 216.00 210.00 H3168 AH3168 HM74T 0.330 2.000 3.000 1.900
368 592 5.0 310.00 300.00 H3268 AH3268 HM74T 0.370 1.800 2.600 1.700
D d
r
r
146
220 340 90 3.0 7.5 13.9 1020 1900 790 940 23044CM
340 90 3.0 7.5 13.9 1057 1863 790 940 23044M 23044KM
340 118 3.0 6.0 11.4 1340 2420 900 1200 24044CM 24044CK30M
370 120 4.0 9.0 16.7 1476 2468 750 890 23144M 23144KM
400 108 4.0 9.0 16.7 1378 2075 790 940 22244M 22244KM
400 144 4.0 9.0 16.7 1967 3138 710 840 23244M 23244KM
400 144 4.0 9.0 16.7 2040 3750 710 840 23244CM
460 145 5.0 12.0 22.3 2111 3126 750 890 22344M 22344KM
240 360 92 3.0 7.5 13.9 1080 2320 750 890 23048CM
360 92 3.0 7.5 13.9 1073 1950 750 890 23048M 23048KM
360 118 3.0 6.0 11.1 1500 2990 800 1000 24048CM 24040CK30M
400 128 4.0 9.0 16.7 1685 2864 710 840 23148M 23148KM
440 120 4.0 12.0 22.3 1663 2559 750 890 22248M 22248KM
440 160 4.0 12.0 22.3 2302 3710 630 750 23248M 23248KM
500 155 5.0 12.0 22.3 2438 3689 670 790 22348M 22348KM
260 400 104 4.0 9.0 16.7 1460 2700 670 790 23052CM
400 104 4.0 9.0 16.7 1350 2410 670 790 23052M 23052KM
400 140 4.0 6.0 11.1 1915 3730 700 900 24052CM 24052CK30M
440 144 4.0 9.0 16.7 2095 3030 630 750 23152M 23152KM
440 144 4.0 9.0 16.7 2240 2700 670 790 23152CM
480 130 5.0 12.0 22.3 1945 3033 670 790 22252M 22252KM
480 174 5.0 12.0 22.3 2707 4428 600 710 23252M 23252KM
540 165 6.0 12.0 22.3 2755 4222 600 710 22352M 22352KM
280 380 75 2.1 6.0 11.1 840 1900 670 790 23956M
420 106 4.0 9.0 16.7 1439 2694 630 750 23056M 23056KM
420 140 4.0 6.0 11.1 2080 3650 700 900 24056CM 24056CK30M
460 146 5.0 9.0 16.7 2179 3904 600 710 23156M 23156KM
500 130 5.0 12.0 22.3 2012 3204 630 750 22256M 22256KM
500 176 5.0 12.0 22.3 2844 4767 560 670 23256M 23256KM
580 175 6.0 12.0 22.3 3138 4886 560 670 22356M 22356KM
580 175 6.0 12.0 22.3 3300 5600 600 750 22356CM 22356CKM
300 460 118 4.0 9.0 16.7 1784 3239 560 670 23060M 23060KM
500 160 5.0 12.0 22.3 2561 4488 530 630 23160M 23160KM
540 140 5.0 12.0 22.3 2352 3809 560 670 22260M 22260KM
540 192 5.0 12.0 22.3 3348 5569 500 600 23260M 23260KM
320 480 121 4.0 9.0 16.7 1890 3514 530 630 23064M 23064KM
540 176 5.0 12.0 22.3 3019 5386 500 600 23164M 23164KM
580 150 5.0 12.0 22.3 2698 4426 530 630 22264M 22264KM
580 208 5.0 12.0 22.3 3876 6523 450 530 23264M 23264KM
340 520 133 5.0 12.0 22.3 2269 4207 500 600 23068M 23068KM
520 180 5.0 9.0 16.7 3055 6135 560 700 24068CM 24068CK30M
580 190 5.0 12.0 22.3 3448 6098 450 530 23168M 23168KM
620 224 6.0 12.0 22.3 4429 7558 420 500 23268M 23268KM
r
J
B
D d

422 578 5.0 205.00 0.30 2.300 3.400 2.200
428 622 5.0 273.00 265.00 H3180 AH3180 HM88T 0.310 2.200 3.100 2.100
428 692 5.0 464.00 450.00 H3280 AH3280 HM88T 0.370 1.800 2.700 1.750
420 442 598 4.0 164.00 159.00 H3084 AH3084 HML90T 0.240 2.900 4.300 2.800
448 672 5.0 361.00 350.00 H3184 AH3184 HM92T 0.320 2.100 3.000 2.000
440 468 622 5.0 188.00 182.00 H3088 AH3088X HML94T 0.240 2.900 4.100 2.700
468 692 5.0 378.00 366.00 H3188 AH3188X HM96T 0.310 2.100 3.100 2.000
476 754 6.0 610.00 592.00 H3288 AH3288X HM96T 0.370 1.800 2.700 1.800
460 488 652 5.0 216.00 210.00 H3092 AH3092X HML98T 0.230 2.900 4.200 2.800
496 724 6.0 447.00 433.00 H3192 AH3192X HM102T 0.320 2.100 3.000 2.000
480 502 628 4.0 130 0.170 3.900 5.800 3.800
516 754 6.0 503.00 488.00 H3196 AH3196X HM106 0.310 2.200 3.100 2.100
500 522 648 4.0 133 0.170 4.000 3.900 3.900
528 692 5.0 235.00 228.00 H30/500 AH30/500X HML108T 0.230 3.000 4.300 2.900
536 794 6.0 595.00 577.00 H31/500 AH31/500X HL110T 0.320 2.100 3.000 2.000
530 558 752 5.0 303.00 294.00 H30/530 AH30/530 HML112T 0.230 3.000 4.200 2.800
560 588 792 5.0 383.00 372.00 H30/560 AH30/560 HML118T 0.230 3.000 4.200 2.800
600 633 838 5.0 405 0.220 2.900 4.200 2.800
630 666 884 6.0 495.00 481.00 H30/630 AH30/630 HM30/630 0.220 3.000 4.500 2.900
800 836 1114 6.0 939.00 911.00 H30/800 AH30/800 HM30/800 0.220 3.100 4.500 3.000
850 886 1184 6.0 1110.00 1080.00 0.220 3.100 4.500 3.000
D d
r
r
148
360 540 134 5.0 12.0 22.3 2362 4457 450 530 23072M 23072KM
600 192 5.0 12.0 22.3 3625 6554 420 500 23172M 23172KM
380 560 135 5.0 12.0 22.3 2413 4702 420 500 23076M 23076KM
620 194 5.0 12.0 22.3 3734 6974 400 470 23176M 23176KM
680 240 6.0 12.0 22.3 5160 8922 380 480 23276M 23276KM
400 600 148 5.0 12.0 22.3 2863 5494 400 470 23080M 23080KM
600 200 5.0 12.0 22.3 3735 7790 450 560 24080CM
650 200 6.0 12.0 22.3 4041 7579 380 450 23180M 23180KM
720 256 6.0 12.0 22.3 5801 10120 350 420 23280M 23280KM
420 620 150 5.0 12.0 22.3 2949 5853 380 450 23084M 23084KM
700 224 6.0 12.0 22.3 4940 9217 350 420 23184M 23184KM
440 650 157 6.0 12.0 22.3 3210 6411 350 420 23088M 23088KM
720 226 6.0 12.0 22.3 5300 8380 330 400 23188M 23188KM
790 280 7.5 12.0 22.3 6815 12030 320 380 23288M 23288KM
460 680 163 6.0 12.0 22.3 3483 6997 330 400 23092M 23092KM
760 240 7.5 12.0 22.3 5717 10950 320 380 23192M 23192KM
480 650 128 5.0 12.0 22.3 2900 6430 500 630 23996CCM
790 248 7.5 12.0 22.3 6118 11770 300 350 23196M 23196KM
500 670 128 5.0 12.0 22.3 2930 6680 470 600 239/500CCM
720 167 6.0 12.0 22.3 3754 7779 300 350 230/500M 230/500KM
830 264 7.5 12.0 22.3 6741 12893 280 330 231/500M 231/500KM
530 780 185 6.0 12.0 22.3 4436 9236 280 330 230/530M 230/530KM
560 820 195 6.0 12.0 22.3 5000 10437 280 330 230/560M 230/560KM
600 870 200 6.0 12.0 22.3 5500 12900 260 300 230/600CM
630 920 212 7.5 12.0 22.3 6273 13361 240 300 230/630M 230/630KM
800 1150 258 7.5 12.0 22.3 8617 19648 180 220 230/800M 230/800KM
850 1220 272 7.5 12.0 22.3 9608 22080 160 200 230/850M 230/850KM
r
J
B
D d